

12 August 2024

Information Rights & Compliance Team  
99 Waverley Road  
St Albans  
Hertfordshire  
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804227  
Email: [Hpkt.foi@nhs.net](mailto:Hpkt.foi@nhs.net)

Our Ref: FOI/05289

Thank you for your request concerning Section 106 money received.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

**I would like to know the answers to the following questions. For each question, please provide a breakdown of money per financial year.**

**For question four, please also give details of which planning applications (using reference numbers) had related Section 106 money returned, and details of how much money was returned in each instance.**

- 1. How much section 106 money was received by the Trust in the last six full financial years, 2018/19 up to and including 2023/24?**
- 2. How much section 106 money, received by the Trust in the six years from 2018/19 up to and including 2023/24, remains unspent?**
- 3. How much section 106 money, received by the Trust in the six years from 2018/19 up to and including 2023/24, remains unallocated?**
- 4. How much section 106 money, received by the Trust in the six years from 2018/19 up to and including 2023/24, has had to be returned due to not being spent or allocated before the agreed date?**

We have no record of Section 106 funding being received<sup>1</sup>.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

*Sue Smith*

**Sue Smith  
Information Rights Officer**

---

<sup>1</sup> Section 1(1) Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled (a) to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request, and (b) if that is the case, to have that information communicated to him.

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

